SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 1/8Form 1587 (12.14)
Features
•	HART®7 Communication Protocol with
	 4-20	mA	Output
•	1-5	VDC	(Low-Power)	Mode	of
	 Operation	Output
•	Modbus	RTU	(RS-485)	Serial
	 Communications

Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 | 913-888-2630 | SORInc.com6/8 Form 1587 (12.14)
How to Order
815DT Smart Differential
Pressure Transmitter
815DT	Smart	Differential	Pressure	Transmitter,	HART	7	Communication	Protocol	with	4-20mA	Output,
Modbus	RTU	(RS-485)	Serial	Communications,	1-5	VDC	(Low-Power)	Mode	of	Operation,	Configurable
Solid-State	Switch	Output,	0-100	psid,	316SS	Sensor	and	Port,	¼”	NPT(F)	Differential	Process	Connection
(HI	&	LO	side),	and	Optional	SS	Tag	Wired	to	Housing	with	Customer	Specified	Information.
815DT - Z - 24 - D - RR C1
Model Number System (example)
0-138	in	H2O	(0-5	psid)
0-415	in	H2O	(0-15	psid)
0-50	psid
0-100	psid
0-300	psid
0-500	psid
1/4”NPT(F)	Differential	Process	Connection
(HI	&	LO	side)1  Range
21
22
23
24
25
26
2   Process Connection Size
D
Accessories
BB
DS
PK
RR
C1
C2
C3
C4
C8
D2
3
Cleaned	for	industrial	oxygen	service
Dual	Seal	approval	(FM)*
Pipe	mounting	kit
SS	tag	wired	to	housing	with	customer
specified	information
Certificates
Calibration
Hydrostatic	Pressure	Test
Inspection	Report
Compliance/Conformance
Typical	Material	of	Wetted	Parts
Manufacturer’s	Certification
*Dual	Seal	version	is	not	hermetically	sealed.
 815DT      Z              24            D         RR C1              Model Number (example)
Approved Safety Method Approval
FM
(U.S.	and	Canada)
Explosion	Proof
Hazardous	Locations
Class	I,	II,	III;	Division	1
Groups	A-G;	T5;	Type	4X
Non-incendive
Class	I,	II,	III;	Division	2
Groups	A-G;	T5;	Type	4X
ATEX Flameproof
II	2	G	Ex	d	IIC	T5	Gb
IP	66
Agency Approvals
SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 7/8Form 1587 (12.14)
ISO-9001
14685 W 105TH ST LENEXA, KS 66215  USA
913-888-2630
SORINC.COM34.1